Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorized Officer of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd., the Secured Creditor, will be sold “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” on  

13-02-2026, for the recovery of Rs. 32,51,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Only) As on 18-10-2025 plus interest & charges thereafter due to the 

Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. secured creditor from 1. Mr.  Umesh Gaur S/o Chhatarpal (Borrower) R/o- C/50, Gali No. 12, Chuna Bhati, Bhupendra Puri, 

Modinagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh – 201204, 2. Mrs. Kavita Gaur W/o Umesh Gaur (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) R/o- C/50, Gali No. 12, Chuna Bhati, Bhupendra 

Puri, Modinagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh – 201204. 

The reserve price will be Rs.30,06,610/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred Ten Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 10% of Bid Amount i.e. 

Rs.3,00,661/- (Rupees Three Lakh Six Hundred Sixty One Only) the latter amount to be deposited with the Bank on or before 12-02-2026 by 5 PM. particulars of 

which are given below: - 

Name of the Borrower(s) / 

Guarantor(s)  

Demand Notice 

Date and 

Outstanding 

Amount as per 

Demand Notice 

Description of the

[...]

Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh – 

201204,  

2. Mrs. Kavita Gaur W/o 

Umesh Gaur (Co-

Borrower/Mortgagor) R/o- 

C/50, Gali No. 12, Chuna 

Bhati, Bhupendra Puri, 

Modinagar, Ghaziabad, 

Uttar Pradesh – 201204. 

(Loan Account No. 

102741532011 

18-10-2025 

Rs.32,51,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty 

Two Lakh Fifty 

One Thousand 

Only)  

All the pieces and 

parcel of the 

immovable 

properties bearing 

address: - 

Residential Plot 

no.24, Consisting 

of part of land in 

khasra no. 625, 

Measuring area 

212 sq. yds, Maruf 

Mohalla Indrapuri 

colony, Vill Sikri

[...]

Khurd, 

Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad, Uttar 

Pradesh - 201204. 

Registered in 

revenue records as 

Bahi No. 1, Jild no. 

12986 Page no. 

225-250, Serial no 

3829, Dated 

08/03/2021, in the 

name of Kavita 

Gaur W/o Umesh 

Gaur. 

Rs.30,06,610/- 

(Rupees Thirty 

Lakh Six 

Thousand Six 

Hundred Ten 

Only)  

10% of 

Reserve 

Price  

Rs.3,00,661

/- (Rupees 

Three 

Lakh Six 

Hundred 

Sixty One 

Only)  

11th February 

2026 

…… 

11:00 am – 

3:00 pm 

13th February 2026 

from 10:00 am to 

12:00 pm 

Last Date for Submission of Offers / EMD 

12th February 2026 till 5.00 pm. 

Rs. 16,60,500/- 

(Rupees Sixteen 

Lacs Sixty 

Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Shivalik Small Finance Bank, the Secured Creditor’s website 

https://shivalikbank.com/auction_of_bank_properties.php 

Important Terms & Conditions of Sale: